Proceedings Queries

Recorded entry(ies) for IMM-2403-09

(Close)

Court number information

Type of Action :	Non-Action				
Proceeding Category :	Immigration Leave & Judicial Review	Nature :	Imm - Appl. for leave & jud. review - IRB - Refugee		
Style of Cause :	ALLISON UCILLE ADOLPHE v. MCI				
Court Number :	IMM-2403-09				

24 records found for IMM-2403-09

Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary	
17	12-MAY-10	Toronto	(Final decision) Order rendered by The Honourable Mr. Justice Campbell at Toronto on 12-MAY-2010 granting the application for judicial review Decision filed on 12-MAY-2010 Considered by the Court with personal appearance entered in J. & O. Book, volume 478 page(s) 337 - 338 Certified copy of the order sent to all parties Transmittal Letters placed on file.	
	11-MAY-10	Toronto	Toronto 11-MAY-2010 BEFORE The Honourable Mr. Justice Campbell Language: E Before the Court: Continuation of the Judicial Review Result of Hearing: Matter granted held in Court Senior Usher: Frank Kurina Duration per day: 11-MAY-2010 from 02:30 to 02:45 Courtroom: Courtroom No. 5-B - Toronto Court Registrar: Jeff Weir Total Duration: 15min Appearances: Richard Odeleye (416) 603-9191 representing Applicant Hillary Stephenson (416) 952-7241 representing Respondent Minutes of Hearing entered in Vol. 233 page(s) 102 - 103 Abstract of Hearing placed on file	
16	16-APR-10	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Richard Odeleye confirming service of Doc. 14 15 upon Respondent by telecopier on 15-APR-2010 filed on 16-APR-2010	
15	16-APR-10	Toronto	Affidavit of Allison Ucille Adolphe on behalf of the applicant sworn on 15-APR-2010 in support of Doc. 14 with attached exhibit(s) A-C filed on 16-APR-2010	
14	16-APR-10	Toronto		

		Further Memorandum of argument on behalf of the applicant pursuant to the Order of Justice Campbell dated 12-JAN-2010 filed on 16-APR-2010	
15-MAR-10	Toronto	Affidavit of Helen Cheong on behalf of the respondent sworn on 15-MAR-2010 confirming service of Doc 11 12 on the applicant by telecopier on 15-MAR-2010 filed on 15-MAR-2010	
15-MAR-10	Toronto	Affidavit of Helen Cheong on behalf of the respondent sworn on 15-MAR-2010 in support of Doc 11 with attached exhibit(s) A-D filed on 15-MAR-2010	
15-MAR-10	Toronto	Further Memorandum of argument on behalf of the respondent filed on 15-MAR-2010	
12-JAN-10	Toronto	Order rendered by The Honourable Mr. Justice Campbell at Toronto on 12-JAN-2010 specifying documents to be produced and/or filed as follows: With respect to the outstanding question of dual citizenship 1. The Respondent is to file evidence and argument by March 19, 2010; 2. The Applicant's response is to be filed by April 16, 2010; 3. Any reply by the Respondent is to be filed by April 29, 2010 adjourning the hearing to a Special Sitting at Toronto on 11-MAY-2010 to begin at 02:30 Decision filed on 12-JAN-2010 Considered by the Court with personal appearance entered in J. & O. Book, volume 468 page(s) 383 - 383 Certified copy of the order sent to all parties Transmittal Letters placed on file.	
12-JAN-10	Toronto	Toronto 12-JAN-2010 BEFORE The Honourable Mr. Justice Campbell Language: E Before the Court: Judicial Review Result of Hearing: Matter adjourned until Tuesday May 11, 2010 - 2:30 p.m. held in Court Senior Usher: Ron Cooksey Duration per day: 12-JAN-2010 from 09:30 to 10:35 Courtroom: Courtroom No. 5-B - Toronto Court Registrar: John Gornick Total Duration: 1.05h Appearances: Richard Odeleye 416-603-9191 representing Applicant Hillary Stephenson 416-952-7241 representing Respondent Minutes of Hearing entered in Vol. 228 page(s) 299 - 303 Abstract of Hearing placed on file	
11-JAN-10	Toronto	Book of Authorities consisting of 1 volume(s) on behalf of the applicant received on 11-JAN-2010	
05-JAN-10	Toronto	Book of Authorities consisting of 1 volume(s) on behalf of the respondent received on 05-JAN-2010	
18-DEC-09	Toronto	Copy of a Letter from Applicant to Department of Justice dated 17-DEC-2009 asking for counsel's written submissions part of the Certified tribunal record. received on 18-DEC-2009	
	15-MAR-10 15-MAR-10 12-JAN-10 12-JAN-10 11-JAN-10 05-JAN-10	12-JAN-10 Toronto 12-JAN-10 Toronto 11-JAN-10 Toronto 05-JAN-10 Toronto	

			Affidavit of Helen Cheong on behalf of the respondent sworn on 17-DEC-2009 confirming service of Doc. 8 on the applicant by telecopier on 17-DEC-2009 filed on 17-DEC-2009	
8	17-DEC-09	Toronto	Further Memorandum of argument on behalf of the respondent filed on 17-DEC-2009	
-	23-OCT-09	Toronto	Certified copy of the record sent by Registrar IRB Toronto on October 22, 2009 pursuant to the order of the Court Received on 23-OCT-2009	
7	13-OCT-09	Ottawa	Order rendered by The Honourable Mr. Justice Mandamin at Ottawa on 13-OCT-2009 granting the application for leave fixing the hearing at a Special Sitting at Toronto on 12-JAN-2010 to begin at 09:30 specifying documents to be produced and/or filed as follows: - Tribunal record on or before Nov. 4/09; - A's further affs on or before Nov. 16/09; - R's further affs on or before Nov. 23/09; - Cross-exams on or before Dec. 2/09; - A's further mem of arg on or before Dec. 14/09; - R's further mem of arg on or before Dec. 22/09; - Transcript of cross-exams on or before Dec. 29/09; Decision filed on 13-OCT-2009 Considered by the Court without personal appearance entered in J. & O. Book, volume 460 page(s) 448 - 450 Certified copy of the order sent to all parties Transmittal Letters placed on file.	
-	14-SEP-09	Ottawa	Communication to the Court from the Registry dated 14-SEP-2009 re: Sent to Court for leave disposition.	
6	08-JUL-09	Toronto	Affidavit of Helen Cheong on behalf of the respondent sworn on 08-JUL-2009 confirming service of Doc. 5 on the applicant by telecopier on 08-JUL-2009 filed on 08-JUL-2009	
5	08-JUL-09	Toronto	Memorandum of argument on behalf of the respondent filed on 08-JUL-2009	
4	12-JUN-09	Toronto	Applicant's Record Number of copies received/prepared: 2 on behalf of Applicant with proof of service upon Respondent on 12-JUN-2009 filed or 12-JUN-2009	
3	25-MAY-09	Edmonton	Notice of appearance on behalf of the respondent filed on 25-MAY-2009 with proof of service on the applicant the tribunal	
2	20-MAY-09	Toronto	Copy of doc 1 with proof of service on the respondent on 20-MAY-2009 filed on 20-MAY-2009	
1	13-MAY-09	Toronto	Application for leave and judicial review against a decision IRB, April 8, 2009, TA8-09870 filed on 13-MAY-2009 Written reasons received by the Applicant Tariff fee of \$50.00 received	

The last database update occurred on 2013-12-08 17:22

Top of page

PROCEEDINGS QUERIES

Additional information on IMM-2403-09

(Close)

Туре	Nature of Proceeding	Office	Language	Type of Action	Filing date
Immigration Matters	Imm - Appl. for leave & jud. review - IRB - Refugee	Toronto	i English I	Non- Action	2009- 05-13

Party Information:

(Close)

Party Name	Solicitor	Lawyer(s) / file no	
ADOLPHE, ALLISON UCILLE	Babalola, Odeleye (Richard)	ODELEYE, RICHARD	
MINISTER OF CITIZENSHIP & IMMIGRATION (THE)	-	-	

Top of page

Related Cases:

(Close)

No data found for this section

Top of page

Intellectual Property:

(Close)

No data found for this section

Top of page